

NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Gabe Taylor (541)766-2253 gtaylor@citizensebank.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 10, 2022

Citizen Bank Promotes Selina Marshall to Branch Manager of West Albany Location

Albany, Ore – Citizens Bank is pleased to announce the promotion of Selina Marshall to Branch Manager of their West Albany Branch, located at 2230 Pacific Blvd SW.

Marshall joined Citizens Bank in 1998 as a New Accounts Representative. She has since filled many roles including Financial Assistant Admin, Management Trainee, and most recently serving 14 years as Vice President and Commercial Loan Officer.

"Selina has delivered outstanding service to her customers at Citizens Bank for nearly 24 years", said Gordon Zimmerman, President and CEO of Citizens Bank. "We are fortunate to have someone with her demonstrated commitment to the Albany community leading our West Albany Branch."

Selina lives in Albany with her husband Chad and her daughter Ava. She has a grown son Justin who currently resides in Colorado. Active in her community, Marshall serves as a member of the Greater Albany Rotary Club and previously served as President of the Rotary Club of Corvallis.

Citizens Bank, the operating subsidiary of Citizens Bancorp, proudly provides comprehensive banking services throughout the Willamette Valley in Oregon. Since its inception in 1957, the Bank has become one of the area's premier community banks. Its employees provide personalized banking services to businesses and individuals at each of its 15 branches (located in Albany, Corvallis, Dallas, Harrisburg, Junction City, Lebanon, McMinnville, Oregon City, Philomath, Salem, Silverton, Springfield, and Tualatin). Member FDIC.